

THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS COUNTY OF SAN MATEO, STATE OF CALIFORNIA RESOLUTION HONORING

ANDY COE

WHEREAS, ANDY COE's friends, family, and colleagues gather today for a true Fan-Fest to honor his accomplishments during his 11 years at Stanford University; and

WHEREAS, ANDY COE directed community outreach programs to build support for the Stanford Sand Hill Road, General Use Permit, Cancer Center and other land use projects; and

WHEREAS, ANDY COE designed and implemented house meeting and other outreach programs to improve communication and promote understanding between Stanford and its neighbors; and

WHEREAS, ANDY COE convened the General Use Permit designated JSB/Stanford Avenue Multijurisdictional Group to address speed and safety issues on roadways bordering the campus and residential neighborhoods; and

WHEREAS, ANDY COE worked collaboratively with the College Terrace Residential Neighborhood Association to improve communication and address impacts of Stanford project construction on nearby residents; and

WHEREAS, ANDY COE made positive contributions to community life through participation in the Chamber of Commerce, YMCA, and Little League; and

WHEREAS, ANDY COE provided leadership and internal coordination for Stanford offices and staff working on community relations issues;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Board of Supervisors of San Mateo County hereby honors ANDY COE for his 11 years of service and leadership to Stanford University and the broader community in San Mateo County, and wishes him many more years of happiness and success.

DATED: May 14, 2004

SUPERVISORS:

Malan